DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF COLORADO, II 

whose legal address is 2829 W. Howard Place, Denver, CO 80204 of the City 
and County of Denver and State of Colorado, grantee: ~-----------

WITNESS, that the grantor> for and in consideration of the sum ofTweJve Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen 
and 70/l00s dollars (SU.717.70), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, 
sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant~ bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the grantee, its successors 
and assigns forever, all the real property, together with improvements, if any, situate, lying and being in the County of